«

T

‘A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS IN TERMS OF
ADVERTISEMENT ISSUE PROMOTION IN YAYASAN
SABAH MARKET NEWS SCAN (MNS) FOR FOREST

PRODUCTS °

VIVIE MURHIZAWATIE MURKAM
2006117419

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, praise to the Allah SW.T for giving me the life and health to go through His
Challenges of living in His universe. Then special thanks to Puan Hasnawati Guliling as my
coordinator program which is support and giving me the opportunity to conduct this research as
a requirement to fulfill our course requirement in Bachelor of Business Administration with
Honors (Marketing) to complete our studies and also thanks for Miss Jacqueline Koh Siew Len
as my advisor, whose guidance, comments and instruction throughout the completion of this

project has became an invaluable learning.

My special thanks go to En. Mohd. Daud Tampokong, Group Manager Forestry
Division (FD), Yayasan Sabah Group (YSG), En Mohd Sharuddin Mohd Wali (Administration
& Finance Manager), En.Robbie F. Makajil (Senior Manager Marketing), En. Andrew Garcia
(Senior Manager Operations), En. Badrul Hisham Kumut (Forest Planning Manager), En. Azlan
Budi (Technical Service Manager) , Miss Faridah Ang Mei Ling (Acting Environmental
Manager), and En. Mohd Tahirullah Mahmud as my supervisor at FD, YSG, and all the staff of
FD involved, for their kind guidance, assistance, and information that they have given me. Not
forgetting also to all friendly and helpful staffs of FD that had made my practical attachment
more comforting and easy. My special appi‘eciation also goes to all my respondents for having

responded to this project survey and interview and for the cooperation that they have given.

Last but not least, | would like to express my heartfelt thanks to my family, my
classmate, friends and senior in BBA Marketing who have contributed directly or indirectly

towards completing this research for their support and encouragement.

Thank you,



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLODGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
1.1.1  YAYASAN SABAH GROUP
1.1.2 INNOPRISE CORPORATION SDN BHD(ICSB)
1.1.3 FORESTRY DIVISION YAYASAN SABAH GROUP
1.1.3.1 RAKYAT BERJAYA SDN BHD
1.1.3.2 SABAH BERJAYA SDN BHD
1.1.3.3 SABAH MELALE WOOD INDUSTRIES SDN BHD
PROBLEM STATEMENTS
OBJECTIVES
1.3.1 OBJECTIVE 1
1.3.2 OBJECTIVE 2
1.3.3 OBJECTIVE 3
SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
1.4.1 TO THE FORESTRY DIVISION YAYASAN SABAH GROUP
142 TO THE RESEARCHER / STUDENT
1.4.3 TO THE RESPONDENTS
LIMITATION OF STUDY
1.5.1 TIME CONSTRAINT
1.5.2 FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT
1.5.3 RELIABILITY OF THE DATA AVAILABLE
1.5.4 FEWER CO-OPERATIONS FROM RESPONDENTS
DEFINITION OF TERMS

PAGE

fi-v
vi
Vil

viii

O O O o g b b W W NNN

@© 00 0 0 0 W ~N ~N N W~



1.7

1.6.1 ADVERTISEMENT ISSUE PROMOTION IN THE YAYASAN SABAH
MNS FOR FOREST PRODUCT
1.6.2 MARKET NEWS SCAN
1.6.3 TIMBER CATALOGUE
1.6.4 WOOD SAMPLE
1.6.5 ADVERTISEMENT IN MNS
1.6.6 PROMOTION
1.6.7 FORESTRY DIVISION
1.6.8 INNOPRISE CORPORATION SDN BHD (ICSB)
1.6.9 SPSS
1.6.10 CUSTOMERS
THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK
1.7.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
1.7.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLE
1.7.2.1 MARKET NEWS SCAN
1.7.2.2 TIMBER CATALOGUE
1.7.2.3 WOOD SAMPLE
1.7.2.4 ADVERTISEMENT

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

21
2.2

23
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

CATALOGUE BOOK

ADVERTISING, MARKETING, PROMOTION, PUBLIC RELATIONS
AND PUBLICITY AND SALES

ADVERTISING MEDIA

YAYASAN SABAH FORESTRY

LOGGING

PRINTED MATERIAL

EFFECTIVENESS OF PROMOTION PROGRAM

THE PROMOTION AND CRITICAL COMPONENT

MARKET NEWS SCAN

15

16

17-18
19-20
21-22
23
24
25
26
27-28



ABSTRACT

The purposes of this study was to determine whether in term of advertisement issue
promotion in magazine Market News Scan for forest product provided by Yayasan Sabah
Group is an effectiveness or not and either satisfied to the respondents that include contractors
companies and agencies, customer and individuals and also Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah
Group itself. At the same time, this study also examines demographic the respondents or
customers of magazine Market news Scan, in term of advertisements issue promotion in
magazine Market News Scan and an effectiveness of advertisements to attracting customers
especially the service and product provided by Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah Group.

The result provide an employee profile, the level of choices and preference among the
employee include contractors companies and agencies, customer and individuals and also
Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah Group itself, employee's opinion and suggestion regarding
how to improve in term of advertisement issue promotion in Market News Scan for forest

product in Yayasan Sabah Group.

viii



