

## 'A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS IN TERMS OF ADVERTISEMENT ISSUE PROMOTION IN YAYASAN SABAH MARKET NEWS SCAN (MNS) FOR FOREST PRODUCTS '

## VIVIE MURHIZAWATIE MURKAM 2006117419

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2008

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Firstly, praise to the Allah S.W.T for giving me the life and health to go through His Challenges of living in His universe. Then special thanks to Puan Hasnawati Guliling as my coordinator program which is support and giving me the opportunity to conduct this research as a requirement to fulfill our course requirement in Bachelor of Business Administration with Honors (Marketing) to complete our studies and also thanks for Miss Jacqueline Koh Siew Len as my advisor, whose guidance, comments and instruction throughout the completion of this project has became an invaluable learning.

My special thanks go to En. Mohd. Daud Tampokong, Group Manager Forestry Division (FD), Yayasan Sabah Group (YSG), En Mohd Sharuddin Mohd Wali (Administration & Finance Manager), En.Robbie F. Makajil (Senior Manager Marketing), En. Andrew Garcia (Senior Manager Operations), En. Badrul Hisham Kumut (Forest Planning Manager), En. Azlan Budi (Technical Service Manager), Miss Faridah Ang Mei Ling (Acting Environmental Manager), and En. Mohd Tahirullah Mahmud as my supervisor at FD, YSG, and all the staff of FD involved, for their kind guidance, assistance, and information that they have given me. Not forgetting also to all friendly and helpful staffs of FD that had made my practical attachment more comforting and easy. My special appreciation also goes to all my respondents for having responded to this project survey and interview and for the cooperation that they have given.

Last but not least, I would like to express my heartfelt thanks to my family, my classmate, friends and senior in BBA Marketing who have contributed directly or indirectly towards completing this research for their support and encouragement.

Thank you,

TABL	E OF C	ONTENTS	PAGE	
ACKNOWLODGEMENT			i -	
TABL	E OF C	ONTENTS	ii-v	
LIST OF TABLES			vi	
LIST	OF FIGI	JRES TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	vii	
ABST	RACT		viii	
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION				
1.1	BACK	GROUND OF THE COMPANY	2	
	1.1.1	YAYASAN SABAH GROUP	2	
	1.1.2	INNOPRISE CORPORATION SDN BHD(ICSB)	2	
	1.1.3	FORESTRY DIVISION YAYASAN SABAH GROUP	3	
		1.1.3.1 RAKYAT BERJAYA SDN BHD	3	
		1.1.3.2 SABAH BERJAYA SDN BHD	4	
		1.1.3.3 SABAH MELALE WOOD INDUSTRIES SDN BHD	4	
1.2	PROE	BLEM STATEMENTS	5	
1.3	OBJE	CTIVES	6	
	1.3.1	OBJECTIVE 1	6	
	1.3.2	OBJECTIVE 2	6	
	1.3.3	OBJECTIVE 3	6	
1.4	SIGN	FICANT OF STUDY	7	
	1.4.1	TO THE FORESTRY DIVISION YAYASAN SABAH GROUP	7	
	1.4.2	TO THE RESEARCHER / STUDENT	7	
	1.4.3	TO THE RESPONDENTS	7	
1.5	LIMITATION OF STUDY			
	1.5.1	TIME CONSTRAINT	8	
	1.5.2	FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT	8	
	1.5.3	RELIABILITY OF THE DATA AVAILABLE	8	
	1.5.4	FEWER CO-OPERATIONS FROM RESPONDENTS	8	
4 6	DEEL	NITION OF TERMS	0	

	1.6.1	ADVERTISEMENT ISSUE PROMOTION IN THE YAYASAN SABAH	
		MNS FOR FOREST PRODUCT	9
	1.6.2	MARKET NEWS SCAN	9
	1.6.3	TIMBER CATALOGUE	9
	1.6.4	WOOD SAMPLE	9
	1.6.5	ADVERTISEMENT IN MNS	9
	1.6.6	PROMOTION	10
	1.6.7	FORESTRY DIVISION	10
	1.6.8	INNOPRISE CORPORATION SDN BHD (ICSB)	10
	1.6.9	SPSS	10
	1.6.10	CUSTOMERS	11
1.7	THEO	RITICAL FRAMEWORK	12
	1.7.1	DEPENDENT VARIABLE	12
	1.7.2	INDEPENDENT VARIABLE	13
		1.7.2.1 MARKET NEWS SCAN	13
		1.7.2.2 TIMBER CATALOGUE	13
		1.7.2.3 WOOD SAMPLE	13
		1.7.2.4 ADVERTISEMENT	14
CHAI	PTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	15
2.1	CATA	LOGUE BOOK	16
2.2	ADVE	RTISING, MARKETING, PROMOTION, PUBLIC RELATIONS	
	AND	PUBLICITY AND SALES	17-18
2.3	ADVE	RTISING MEDIA	19-20
2.4	YAYA	ASAN SABAH FORESTRY	21-22
2.5	LOG	GING	23
2.6	PRIN	TED MATERIAL	24
2.7	EFFE	CTIVENESS OF PROMOTION PROGRAM	25
2.8	THE	PROMOTION AND CRITICAL COMPONENT	26
2.9	MARI	KET NEWS SCAN	27-28

## **ABSTRACT**

product in Yayasan Sabah Group.

The purposes of this study was to determine whether in term of advertisement issue promotion in magazine Market News Scan for forest product provided by Yayasan Sabah Group is an effectiveness or not and either satisfied to the respondents that include contractors companies and agencies, customer and individuals and also Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah Group itself. At the same time, this study also examines demographic the respondents or customers of magazine Market news Scan, in term of advertisements issue promotion in magazine Market News Scan and an effectiveness of advertisements to attracting customers especially the service and product provided by Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah Group.

The result provide an employee profile, the level of choices and preference among the employee include contractors companies and agencies, customer and individuals and also Forestry Division Yayasan Sabah Group itself, employee's opinion and suggestion regarding how to improve in term of advertisement issue promotion in Market News Scan for forest